
EMPLOYEE'S PROVIDENT FUND
ELECTRONIC CHALLAN CUM RETURN (ECR)

Name of Establishment

Establishment Id

Wage Month

Contribution Rate (%)

Salary Disbursement Date Uploaded Date Time

Exemption Status

Remarks

H.S. POWERS PROJECTS PVT. LTD

DLCPM0026301000

12

DEC-2023

11-JAN-2024 17:4910-JAN-2024

DEC-2023

LIN

ECR Type

Return Month

1772390283

ECR

JAN-2024

TRRN Number

ECR Id 99893806

Total Members 130

              0

Total EPF Contribution Remitted Total EPS Contribution Remitted

Total EPF-EPS Contribution Remitted

       1,50,265

Total Refund Advance         66,146

              0Total PMRPY Upfront EPS AmountTotal PMRPY Upfront EPF Amount               0

Unexempted

       2,16,411

Contribution and Remittance Details (In Rupees) :

PMRPY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

NAPMRPY benefit remarks

ABRY Upfront Benefit Details (In Rupees) :

              0               0
Total ABRY benefit Amount

Employee EPF Share Employer EPF ShareEmployer EPS Share

              0

ABRY benefit remarks
Already an ECR [Id: 99892036] is uploaded for the wage month. No ABRY scheme benefit will be allowed against the
subsequent ECR.

1 / 8DLCPM0026301000 / DEC-2023 / 11-JAN-2024 17:49



Member Details :-
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EPS Pension
ShareEE
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Repository
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       19,161
AJAY YADAV 1,129        1,6261 100532499209 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
AJAY YADAV -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       20,530
AJIT 1,209        1,7422 101168052490 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
AJIT -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       18,478
ANIL KUMAR 1,088        1,5683 100532574334 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065
ANIL KUMAR -

       13,065
            0          480 - -

       21,430
ARUN PASWAN 1,250        1,8004 100532443823 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000ARUN
PASWAN

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       20,530BAIJNATH
YADAV

1,209        1,7425 100532198193 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516BAIJ NATH

YADAV
-

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       17,494
BHARAT 1,250        1,8006 100532615745 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
BHARAT -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       20,530
BHARAT 1,209        1,7427 100532860437 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
BHARAT -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       17,494
BUCHAN 1,250        1,8008 100532443426 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
BUCHCHAN -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
CHANDER PAL 1,250        1,8009 100702962105 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000CHANDER
PAL

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
DEEP CHAND 1,250        1,80010 100532574732 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
DEEPCHAND -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       15,801
DEVENDRA 1,129        1,62611 100736122840 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
DEVENDRA -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       20,530
DEVENDER 1,209        1,74212 100533054107 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
DEVENDRA -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       17,494
DEVNARAYAN 1,250        1,80013 100532628077 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DEVNARAYA
N YADAV

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
DHARAMPAL 1,250        1,80014 100532564397 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
DHARAM PAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
DHARMENDRA 1,250        1,80015 100532413127 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DHARMENDE
R

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

        5,079
DHARMENDER 363          52316 101098201221 N.A.

        4,355            22        4,355DHARMENDR
A KUMAR

-
        4,355

            0          160 - -

       15,801DHARMENDRA
KUMAR SAW

1,129        1,62617 101178216554 N.A.
       13,548             3       13,548

DHARMENDR
A KUMAR
SAW

-
       13,548

            0          497 - -

       21,215DHARMVEER
PASWAN

1,250        1,80018 100532606595 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000DHARMVIR

PASWAN
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       15,237DILKHUSH
KUMAR

1,088        1,56819 101252376667 N.A.
       13,065             4       13,065DILKHUSH

KUMAR
-

       13,065
            0          480 - -

       21,215DINESH
GAUTAM

1,250        1,80020 100532722999 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

DINESH -
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       16,930DINESH
CHANDER

1,209        1,74221 101178216531 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516DINESH

CHANDRA
-

       14,516
            0          533 - -
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       21,215DINESH KUMAR
RATHI

1,250        1,80022 100533077565 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000DINESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215DINESH
PASWAN

1,250        1,80023 100532336183 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000DINESH

PASWAN
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
DINESH SAINI 1,250        1,80024 100969365259 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000DINESH
SAINI

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215DINESH KUMAR
YADAV

1,250        1,80025 100532336411 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000DINESH

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
GAUTAM 1,250        1,80026 101590391190 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000GAUTAM
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
GYANI 1,250        1,80027 100532856932 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000GAYANI
YADAV

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
GORAV 1,250        1,80028 101619009140 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
GOURAV -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
GULSHAN SAINI 1,250        1,80029 100532918999 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000GULSHAN
KUMAR SAINI

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       18,478
GYAN 1,088        1,56830 100532407372 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065
GYAN SINGH -

       13,065
            0          480 - -

       19,161
HARI PARKASH 1,129        1,62631 100533091639 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548HARI
PARKASH

-
       13,548

            0          497 - -

       16,930HARSH
BHARDWAJ

1,209        1,74232 100532870586 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516

HARSH
KUMAR
BHARDWAJ

-
       14,516

            0          533 - -

       17,494
HEMCHANDER 1,250        1,80033 100532995160 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000HEM
CHANDER

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
INDER TUSIR 1,250        1,80034 100532576015 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
INDER -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       15,237
INDERPAL 1,088        1,56835 101098201209 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065INDER PAL
SINGH

-
       13,065

            0          480 - -

       21,215
JAGDISH 1,250        1,80036 100532677978 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
JAGDISH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,365JAGMENDRA
SINGH

1,169        1,68437 100532388845 N.A.
       14,032             2       14,032JAGMANDER

SINGH
-

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       16,930
JAGMOHAN 1,209        1,74238 100884859964 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
JAGMOHAN -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       17,494
JAMIL 1,250        1,80039 100532421181 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
JAMIL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
JITENDRA 1,250        1,80040 101252376646 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
JITENDRA -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       15,237
JOGINDER SAINI 1,088        1,56841 100532994254 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065JOGINDER
SAINI

-
       13,065

            0          480 - -

       21,215
KAMAL THAPA 1,250        1,80042 100532460634 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000KAMAL
THAPA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
KAPIL 1,250        1,80043 100533138357 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
KAPIL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -
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       21,215KAPIL DEV
YADAV

1,250        1,80044 100532717655 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000KAPIL DEV

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215KAUSHAL
YADAV

1,250        1,80045 101139937764 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000KAUSHAL

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       14,673
KHEM SINGH 1,048        1,51046 100532595719 N.A.

       12,581             5       12,581
KHEM SINGH -

       12,581
            0          462 - -

       21,215KRISHAN
KUMAR

1,250        1,80047 100532576559 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

KRISHAN -
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       15,237
KIRSHAN 1,088        1,56848 100893111250 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065KRISHAN
KUMAR

-
       13,065

            0          480 - -

       19,846KULDEEP
SINGH

1,169        1,68449 100532169543 N.A.
       14,032             2       14,032KULDEEP

SINGH
-

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       17,494
LALBHADHUR 1,250        1,80050 101472776495 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000LALBAHADU
R

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
LALIT KUMAR 1,250        1,80051 100532863282 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
LALIT KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,930LAXMI
NARAYAN

1,209        1,74252 100532992590 N.A.
       14,516             1       14,516LAXMI

NARAYAN
-

       14,516
            0          533 - -

       12,979MAHENDER
SINGH

927        1,33553 100532851495 N.A.
       11,129             8       11,129MAHENDER

SINGH
-

       11,129
            0          408 - -

       15,801
MAHESH 1,129        1,62654 100533576941 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
MAHESH -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       13,003
MAHESH 766        1,10355 100532215871 N.A.

        9,194            12        9,194MAHESH
YADAV

-
        9,194

            0          337 - -

       21,215
MANISH 1,250        1,80056 101414570663 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
MANISH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,930
MANISH KUMAR 1,209        1,74257 101853361810 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516
MANISH -

       14,516
            0          533 - -

            0MANJAY 0            058 100600608369 N.A.            0
           31

            0
MANJAY
YADAV

-            0             0            0 - -

       21,215
MANJUR ALAM 1,250        1,80059 101016589931 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000MANJUR
ALAM

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215MAYANK
KUMAR

1,250        1,80060 101342481682 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MAYANK

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       12,415
MONU 887        1,27761 100533054130 N.A.

       10,645             9       10,645
MONU -

       10,645
            0          390 - -

       21,215MUKESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80062 100532599950 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

MUKESH -
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215MUKESH
BAITHA

1,250        1,80063 100532841406 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MUKESH

BAITHA
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494MUKESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80064 100532870059 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000MUKESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
NANDEY YADAV 1,250        1,80065 100532847785 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000NANDE
YADAV

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -
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       21,215NARAYAN
YADAV

1,250        1,80066 100532485157 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000NARAYAN

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       19,161NARENDER
PANCHAL

1,129        1,62667 100703261913 N.A.
       13,548             3       13,548

NARENDER -
       13,548

            0          497 - -

       15,741NARENDER
KUMAR

927        1,33568 101016589949 N.A.
       11,129             8       11,129NARENDER

KUMAR
-

       11,129
            0          408 - -

       17,494NARENDER
KUMAR

1,250        1,80069 100752975073 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000NARENDER

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215NARESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80070 100532996101 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000NARESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
NEERAJ 1,250        1,80071 101048823577 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
NEERAJ -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215NIRNJAN
BURMAN

1,250        1,80072 100993812961 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000NIRANJAN

BARMAN
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       19,161
OM PARKASH 1,129        1,62673 100533022194 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548OM PRAKASH
YADAV

-
       13,548

            0          497 - -

       13,003
OMKAR 766        1,10374 100532956064 N.A.

        9,194            12        9,194
OMKAR -

        9,194
            0          337 - -

       21,215
PANKAJ 1,250        1,80075 101295042943 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
PANKAJ -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
PANKAJ 1,250        1,80076 100532601472 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000PANKAJ
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
PRAVEEN 1,250        1,80077 101252376633 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000PARVEEN
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215PARVEEN
KUMAR RANA

1,250        1,80078 101144518855 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

PARVEEN
KUMAR
RANA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
PAWAN KUMAR 1,250        1,80079 100532579859 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
PAWAN -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494PITAMBAR
MISHRA

1,250        1,80080 100532574103 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000PITAMBER

MISHRA
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
RAHUL 1,250        1,80081 101144518872 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAHUL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
RAJBEER SINGH 1,250        1,80082 100532692350 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAJBIR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215RAJENDER
YADAV

1,250        1,80083 100600414251 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAJENDER

YADAV
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

        7,528RAJENDER
PARSAD

443          63984 100532189629 N.A.
        5,323            20        5,323

RAJENDRA -
        5,323

            0          196 - -

       16,365
RAJESH KUMAR 1,169        1,68485 101521674678 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032RAJESH
KUMAR

-
       14,032

            0          515 - -

       21,215
RAJ KUMAR 1,250        1,80086 100886821398 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAJKUMAR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       18,478
RAJROOP 1,088        1,56887 100611556618 N.A.

       13,065             4       13,065
RAJROOP -

       13,065
            0          480 - -
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       15,801
RAJU 1,129        1,62688 101452484434 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
RAJU -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215
RAKESH
KUMAR
DIWAKAR

1,250        1,80089 100532895234 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAKESH

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215RAKESH
KUMAR

1,250        1,80090 100532854463 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000

RAKESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
RAM ASHISH 1,250        1,80091 100532438736 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAM ASHISH -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
RAM PRAKASH 1,250        1,80092 100532793266 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000RAM
PRAKASH

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
RAMVILAS 1,250        1,80093 101668175570 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAMVILAS -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
RAM VILAS 1,250        1,80094 100302451631 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000RAMVILASH
SAW

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215RANJEET
KUMAR

1,250        1,80095 101950986572 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RANJEET

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

            0RANJIT MANDAL 0            096 100532849546 N.A.            0
           31

            0
RANJEET
MANDAL

-            0             0            0 - -

       17,494
RAVI SONI 1,250        1,80097 101612168957 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
RAVI SONI -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494RAVINDER
SINGH

1,250        1,80098 101964769075 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000RAVINDER

SINGH
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       19,161
SANDEEP 1,129        1,62699 101596660432 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
SANDEEP -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       17,494
SANDEEP 1,250        1,800100 101142569390 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SANDEEP -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215SANJAY
BHARDWAJ

1,250        1,800101 100532189638 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000SANJAY

BHARDWAJ
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       11,850
SANJAY KUMAR 846        1,219102 100532920996 N.A.

       10,161            10       10,161SANJAY
KUMAR

-
       10,161

            0          373 - -

       21,215
SAROJ YADAV 1,250        1,800103 100532995708 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SAROJ
KUMAR
YADAV

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       21,215
SARVESH 1,250        1,800104 100533053116 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SARVESH
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
SATISH 1,250        1,800105 100532837261 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SATISH
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       16,930
SATISH 1,209        1,742106 101597165452 N.A.

       14,516             1       14,516SATISH
KUMAR

-
       14,516

            0          533 - -

       15,801SATYA
NARAYAN

1,129        1,626107 101342495667 N.A.
       13,548             3       13,548SATYA

NARAYAN
-

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215
SHALENDER 1,250        1,800108 100702964991 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SHALENDER -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       16,365
SHOKEEN 1,169        1,684109 101295042970 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032
SHAUKEEN -

       14,032
            0          515 - -
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       17,494
SHIV KUMAR 1,250        1,800110 100351364156 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SHIV KUMAR -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
SIYANAND 1,250        1,800111 100532906068 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SIYA NAND -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
SONU 1,250        1,800112 100532445180 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SONU -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
SUDERSHAN 1,250        1,800113 100532371938 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SUDARSHAN -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

            0SUDHIR KUMAR 0            0114 100977909103 N.A.            0
           31

            0
SUDHEER
KUMAR

-            0             0            0 - -

       19,846SUDHEER LAL
DEV

1,169        1,684115 100533163609 N.A.
       14,032             2       14,032SUDHIR LAL

DEV
-

       14,032
            0          515 - -

       21,215
SUJEET KUMAR 1,250        1,800116 101683828274 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUJEET
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
SUNIL RAJPUT 1,250        1,800117 100532574951 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
SUNIL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       19,161
SUNIL DUTT 1,129        1,626118 101402681138 N.A.

       13,548             3       13,548
SUNIL DUTT -

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       21,215
SUNIL KUMAR 1,250        1,800119 100532402333 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SUNIL
KUMAR

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       16,365
SURAJ KUMAR 1,169        1,684120 101972261216 N.A.

       14,032             2       14,032SURAJ
KUMAR

-
       14,032

            0          515 - -

       21,215
SURENDER 1,250        1,800121 100532978077 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000SURENDRA
RAI

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

        7,336
UDAI PASWAN 524          755122 101356308031 N.A.

        6,290            18        6,290UDAY
PASWAN

-
        6,290

            0          231 - -

       21,215
VICKY 1,250        1,800123 100532706349 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
VICKY -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
VIJAY YADAV 1,250        1,800124 100532615750 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
VIJAY -

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       17,494
VIJAY RAJAK 1,250        1,800125 100532461667 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VIJAY KUMAR
RAJAK

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       15,801VINOD
(ATERNA)

1,129        1,626126 100532574998 N.A.
       13,548             3       13,548VINOD

KUMAR
-

       13,548
            0          497 - -

       17,494VINOD
(GHOGA)

1,250        1,800127 100532550206 N.A.
       15,000             0       15,000VINOD

KUMAR
-

       15,000
            0          550 - -

       21,215
VINOD PASWAN 1,250        1,800128 100532606613 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VINOD
PASWAN

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
VINOD YADAV 1,250        1,800129 100532555520 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000VINOD
YADAV

-
       15,000

            0          550 - -

       17,494
VISHAL 1,250        1,800130 102023444613 N.A.

       15,000             0       15,000
VISHAL -

       15,000
            0          550 - -
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PMRPY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

Mismatch in Due and Remitted values

Benefit already availed for this memberEC10003

Reason Name

EC10006

EC10004

ECR already filed for this member

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

Reason Code

EC10002

Gross/EPF wages greater than 15,000/-

EC10001

Parallel Employment: ECR already filed for this

EC10005

EC10007 UAN Deactivated

GK10002

GK10001

Aadhaar not seededGK10007

Reason Name

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

GK10006

GK10004

(EPF - EPS) diffrence contribution remitted is greatter than due

EPF contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

EPS contribution remitted is greatter than due remittance

Mismatch in EPF and EPS wages

GK10005

Reason Code

ABRY Benefit Not Given Remarks :-

GK10003

EPF wages are greatter than or equal to 15,000/-

Note:
1) UANs are prefixed with Asterisk sign (*) in case AADHAAR is not seeded /unverified
2) EPS Contribution Remitted is prefixed with Hash sign (#) when Member's age is more than 58 years.
    Please ensure that this is the case of "Deferred Pension".
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